

Request for Quotation

þ

Ţ

DEP14228

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINTED		TEF	MS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/20/	2008						
BID OPENING DATE:	(11111111111111111111111111111111111111	03/12/	2008		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				,,,,,			
0001			I.D.		0/2 77		0.
0001		1	JB		962-73		1 4/95 5MM
	RECLAM	_	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND		7,000
i							
}	SP	ECIAL	RECLA	MATIO	N/BOND FORFEITUR	PROJECT	
1	THE WE	ST VID	CINITA	PHPC	HASING DIVISION,	ON DEBALE OF	
	THE AG	ENCY.	THE W	FST V	IRGINIA DEPARTMEN	UN BEHALF OF IT OF	
					ON, IS SOLICITING		
	QUALIF.	IED CO	NTRAC	TORS	FOR A CONTRACT TO	PROVIDE ALL	
					PERFORM RECLAMA		
	MINING	OPERA	TION	OF RA	LEIGH COMMERCIAL	DEVELOPMENT	
	CORPORI	AIIUN	UNDER	REVO	KED PERMIT NUMBER	R(S) 187-74.	
	INIS S.	TIE CO	MEVD	S UF	APPROXIMATELY 24 IDGE, WV IN FAYE	ACRES AND IS	
	LUCAIL	DILAK	MEAD	UN DK	IDGE, WV IN FATE	HE COUNTY.	
1	THE RE	CLAMAT	ION S	HALL	BE PERFORMED UND	R THE GUIDANCE	
ļ.	AND GEI	NERAL	SUPER	VISIO	N OF THE AGENT AS	SSIGNED TO THE	
Į	PROJEC'	T FOR	THE S	TATE	OF WEST VIRGINIA,	DEPARTMENT	
	OF ENV	IRONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTION.		
	л манта	ATOBY	DN - C T	TE DD	EBID CONFERENCE S	NIALL DE HELD	
					AM. FAILURE TO		·
					IN BID DISQUALIF		
ļ		-		l			
Ī	DIRECT	IONS T	D PRE	BID:F	ROM THE MEADOW BR	IDGE POST	
	OFFICE,	TAKE	STATE	EROU	TE 20 NORTH TOWAR	D RAINELLE.	Section
	IRAVEL DANESE.				RN LEFT ON STATE		RECEIVED
i					LES AND TURN RIGH EP STRAIGHT UPHIL		
7	TILE AN	ND TUR	V LEF	T UPH		MTIF AND THRN	
	EFT AT						100 MAR 12 P 12 58
-							
TT TANK THE THE TANK							PERMINDENTALIN
		<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	DITIONS	- STATE OF STATE
GNATURE PORT	Ian A	1	R	sapr) (Collins Jr. TELEPHONE	65-3521 DATE	3-10-08
TLE Presid	- //	FEI	NI.	5005			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 17 71(CIIT'		<u> </u>	ヘノレスナ	<u> </u>		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14228

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***304122954** 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

TERMS OF SALE

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAI	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/20/	2008			7.00					
BID OPENING DATE:		03/12/	2008		<u></u>	BID	OPENING	TIME (1:30PM
LINE	. 6	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU			T PRICE	AMOUNT
	ALL WO	RK MUS	T BE	COMPL	ETED IN A	CCORDAN	CE WITH	THE	
•	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS PREPAR	ED BY T	HE DEPAR	RTMENT	
					CTION AND				
			TMENT	OF A	DMINISTRA	TION, D	IVISION	OF	Annual Control of the
	PURCHA	SING.					÷		
	EXHIBI	т 5							
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRA	CT IS T	O BF PFF	REORMED	
					YS AFTER				
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS O	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED, THE	FULLY	
	EXECUTI PROCEE		CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOT	TICE TO	
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESE	RVES THE	
	MOTICE	TO TU	LEL I	HIS C	ONTRACT I F THE MAT	MMEDIA	ELY UPON	I WRITTEN	
	CHEDI TI	וט וחן	DE V	N THE	F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	EKIALS I	NA WUKKM Na Nat	CONFORM	
	WITH TI	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	THE BID	AND CON	ITRACT	
					CTOR OR S				
	THE HI	SHER OF	THE	U.S.	DEPARTME	NT OF L	ABOR MIN	IIMUM WAG	i
					DR FAYETT		Y, PURSU	ANT	
	TO WEST	T VIRG	INIA (CODE	21- 5A, ET	,SEQ.			
į	ADDITE	ATTON	ANV	BEEE	RENCES MA	DC TO A		0.U 0.D	
					CENCES MA				
					CONTAINE				
					FITUTE OF				
					TRACT ARE				
	WUBKER	S' COME	PENSA	rton.	VENDOR	TS PENII	IDEN TO	DDOVING	
	A CERT	FICATE	FRO	1 WOR	(ERS' COM	PENSATI	ON IF SU	CCESSFUL	•
			<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CON	DITIONS		
GNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FEI	N				ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14228**

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-765-3521 *304122954 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 01/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/12/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ALL OF THE INTEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WIL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. **PERSONAL** OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 CONTRACTORS LICENSE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

T

DEP14228

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-3521 ***304122954** COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 01/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/12/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM INF QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO. - .W. 20156. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14228

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS	OFSALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/20/	2008						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/12/20	08	BID	OF	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	viiiy i	IOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	FOR BA	NKRUPTCY	PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/ ION, THIS CONTR ND IS TERMINATE	ACT	IS AUTOMATI-	
	PREFER	ENCE FOR	USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	PRO	DUCTS	
	PU NO A PR	RCHASING CONTRAC STATE CO	DIVISIO TOR MAY NTRACT P ADE IN T	IZED BY THE DIR N PURSUANT TO S USE OR SUPPLY S ROJECT OTHER TH HE UNITED STATES	UBS TEE AN	SECTION 2 BELOW EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL	
	Α.	CONSTRI OF DR STRUCTI OR HIGH OR COOL EQUIPMI SUCH PI STATE I	UCTION O OTHER IM URE, INC HWAYS, O LING OR ENT, DR ROJECTS, OF WEST	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDIT PROVEMENT TO ANS LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLAT VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A CONTROL VIRGINIA FOR WHE R AFTER JUNE 6,	ION Y B LI ION NTS ND CON ICH	TO, ALTERATION UILDING OR MITED TO, ROAD OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR TRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OF HEARTH	DRAWN, ATED OR O SED BY A PERATION BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRICHER STEEL MAKING	ED, ARL TW ADE C F	CAST, Y PROCESSED, OF O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE,	
	C.	AMERICA	A AND ING JLAR, SUI	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TO RIS	RY, CONTINENTAL DICTION OF THE	
			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDIT	IONS	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

***304122954**

PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

FEIN

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP14228

304-558-2157

25901

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV

304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	s	HIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/20/									
BID OPENING DATE:	Tananan santan	03/12/	2008		1	В	ID (OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	GU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QU 2. TI WI	UNIT HE DIRE RITING, RODUCTS THE EXCE TOTA HUND GREA THE AS D THE DETE NOT QUAN AVAI	ED ST CTOR AUTH IF: COST ED ON RED D TER. COST ELIVE DIREC RMINE PRODU TITY LABLE	ATES. OF THORIZE FOR E E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR TO S THA CED I OR OT TOR M TOR W	E PURCH THE US ACH CON TH OF COST COST COST COST COST COST E VALUE O THE F T SPECI N THE US HERWISE EET CON	HASING INTRACT INTRACT INTRACT INTRACT INTED STATE ARE NOT THE PROJECT INTED STATE ARE NOT TRACT INTRACT INTRA	DIV DRE ITER THOU WHI OR ING IEEL ING FEEL PRO	ISION MAY, IN IGN STEEL M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE ICHEVER IS THIS SECTION, TEEL PRODUCT	AMOUNT
	EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC IN ACC SEQ., ALTERA	TO C SECT 0/01/0 T 7 TIC ALU TS ORDANC EVERY TION,	IVIL ION 5 MINUM E WITE CONTR REPAI	PENAL A-3-5 GLA WES ACT F RE TH	TIES PU 6. SS & ST T VIRGI OR CONS PROVEME E COST	EEL IN NIA COD TRUCTIO NT OR M IS MORE	PUE N, AIN	WV CODE BLIC WORKS 5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTION, RENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND,	1

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14228

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/12/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY LIOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14228

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

FFIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 01/20/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/12/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO STATE THE **PURCHASING** DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 DEP14228.... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



Request for Quotation

DEP14228

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATE PRINTED	1	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
01/20/2008										
BID OPENING DATE:		03/12/	2008		`	BID	OPENING TIME	NG TIME 01:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	ТІТҮ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
AΓ	DDENDI	JM(S)	AND H	AVE M		ECESSAR	LLOWING CHECK Y REVISIONS T N, ETC.			
AD	DEND	JM NOS	. :				,			
No). 1	•	2-19-	08	• • • •					
NO). 2	•	••••		• • • •					
NO). 3	•	• • • •		• • • •					
NO). 4	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •				The state of the s	
NO). 5	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •					
							HE RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS.	THE		
RE DR AN IN	PRESE PAL DI ID ANY IFORMA	NTATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD BI SONNEI D IN I	ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DURING AN' REPRESENTATIVI . ONLY THE			
l .		2.2.	2/ \	1	• • • • • • • •		GNATURE			
ļ.Ç	allins.	Buj ldj	ng £ G	ontrad	ting, Inc.	co	MPANY	ŀ		
• •	N	larch .	10, 21	Q.S	-	DA	ΓΕ	***************************************	}	
RE	V. 11	./96		System Processing in the State of State						
1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	SEFREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		
SIGNATURE			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			FELEPHONE		DATE		
TITLE		FEH	N				ADDRESS CHA	NGEST	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



Request for Quotation

DEP14228

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157
ENVIRONMENTAL
DEPT. OF

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

DATEPRIN	TEO	TEP	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP V	Α	F.O.B.	FREI	GHT TERMS		
01/20/2008								·	-		
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/12/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM			
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM.NUM		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT		
				BE S	TICE UBMITTED ⁻						
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION TREET, EAS 5305-0130						
	THE BI	D SHOU VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INFO D MAY NOT	RMATIO BE CON	N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF			
	SEALED	BID					,				
	BUYER:			CB-	23						
	REQ. N	0.:	 - -	DEP	14228		•				
; !	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	03/	12/2008						
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	0 P.M.						
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A DU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN C NG YOUR BI 304-765-3	D:	IS NECESSARY				
		PRINT			ame of per Roger L. C						
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TEF	,					
BIGNATURE					TE	LEPHONE		DATE			
TITLE		FEI	N				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE		

REVISED PER ADDENDUM NO. 1

REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER PAGE 015 DEP14228 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLASATION

007

WV-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

m no.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUN?
		BID SCHEDULE			
		PERMIT NAME: Raleigh Commercial Development Corporation			,
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>187-74</u>			
		The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.			
		·			
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP	SUM	\$ 10,00
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP	SUM	s0
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP	SUM	\$ 5,00
1.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP	SUM	\$ <u>410,50</u>
5.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP	SUM	\$ <u>10,00</u>
5.0		REVEGETATION			
.1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP	SUM	\$ <u>9,00</u>
5.2	LUMP SUM	FERTILIZER .	LUMP	SUM	\$ <u>9,00</u>
.3	LUMP SUM	MULCH	LUMP	SUM	\$ 9,00
.4	LUMP SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP		\$ <u>9000</u>
.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP	SUM	\$_5,00L
.0	2000 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ <u>5</u> PER	LF	\$ <u>/0,00</u>

<u>DEP14228</u> Addendum No.1

- Q16. Are we going to sheet flow what's in front of the 2,000 linear feet highwall if we don't disturb it?
- A16. You can't dig a hole in front to generate material and leave a low area, however if you fill down to the existing area in front of the highwall you don't have to do anymore work if you don't disturb it. You can't leave a hole between the highwall and the out slope.
- Q17. Can we lock the gates if we are the successful bidder?
- A17. We don't have a problem with that, but it needs to be coordinated with the property owner and it will be the successful bidder's responsibility to do that.

REVISED PER ADDENDUM NO. 1

BUYER REQ. OR PO NO. PAGE 016 DEP14228 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

WV-36		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Section 1 Department	MICHE MALICA
REV.		PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET	()(8
VENDO			Section 1	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9.0	LUMP SUM	RIP-RAP DITCH ONE (1)	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,000
10.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL Deleted per Addm #1	LUMP SUM	ş_N/A
11.0		A TOTAL AND THE CO.		
11.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITEM	s0-
	·		·	Í
		TOTAL FOR PERMIT <u>187-74</u>		\$ 495,500
				İ
	İ			
				į
				l
		•	ļ	
	#			
	<u></u>			ļ

RFQ No.	DEP14228
---------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

77 53				
	1	!	5	

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Collins Building & Contracting	Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Man 2 Com fr		March 10, 2008
Durahasing Affidavit (Pavisad 06/15/07)		,

Agency	
REQ.P.O# DEP14228	

BID BOND

	, <u>WV</u>	, as Principal, and <u>United States Surety Company</u>
of Timonium		_, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
MD with its princi	ipal office in the City of <u>Timon</u>	ium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
f West Virginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum of Five Percen	t of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
ell and truly to be made, we jo	intly and severally bind ourselv	ves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the at	bove obligation is such that wh	nereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•		ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
leq # DEP14228 Raleigh C	Commercial Development C	Corporation Fayette County - According to Plans and
pecifications		
NOW THEREFORE,		
ereto and shall furnish any othe	accepted and the Principal she er bonds and insurance require stance of said bid, then this oblu- understood and agreed that the	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
ay impaired or affected by any aive notice of any such extensi	extension of the time within wi	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
ay impaired or affected by any aive notice of any such extensi IN WITNESS WHEREC	extension of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ay impaired or affected by any aive notice of any such extensi IN WITNESS WHEREC ave caused their corporate sea	extension of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
ay impaired or affected by any aive notice of any such extensi IN WITNESS WHEREC	extension of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ay impaired or affected by any aive notice of any such extensi IN WITNESS WHEREC ave caused their corporate sea	extension of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ay impaired or affected by any aive notice of any such extension IN WITNESS WHERECTURE caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marci	extension of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Ar Long (Must be President or
ay impaired or affected by any aive notice of any such extension IN WITNESS WHEREC are caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marcing in the caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marcing in the caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marcing in the caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marcing in the caused the cause	extension of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Name of Principal)
ay impaired or affected by any aive notice of any such extension IN WITNESS WHEREC are caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marcing in the caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marcing in the caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marcing in the caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marcing in the caused the cause	extension of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Name of Principal) By President or Vice President) Roger L. Collins, Jf. President
ay impaired or affected by any aive notice of any such extension IN WITNESS WHEREC are caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marcing in the caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marcing in the caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marcing in the caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marcing in the caused the cause	extension of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Ar Lea (Must be President or Vice President)
ay impaired or affected by any aive notice of any such extension IN WITNESS WHERECONG CAUSED THE MATCH STATE OF THE MATCH STATE OF THE SEAL STATE OF THE SEA	extension of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Name of Principal) By President or Vice President) Roger L. Collins, Jf. President (Title) United States Surety Company
ay impaired or affected by any aive notice of any such extension IN WITNESS WHERECT ave caused their corporate sea 12th day of Marci	extension of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations hese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. (Name of Principal) By A Lon (Must be President or Vice President) Roger L. Collins, Jr. President (Title)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

63297

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 28th day of June, 2007.

Richard E. Klein, President

STATE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY

SS:

On this 28th day of June, A. D. 2007, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company, and Chief Ti, Nevin, Assistant Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said, that they stee Said Richard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and whom executed the

(Signed) NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires the 15th day in May, 2010.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other insurance to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect.

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this 1244 day of March

